

1
SLP(C)No. 18130-18131 OF 2001

ITEM No.12

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18130-18131/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2001 in MCA 199/99
and 273/99 in WP 244/98 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI,
GOA)

M/S. MARMAGOA STEEL LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Bimala Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
In view of the request contained in the letter
circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, the case is
adjourned for four weeks.

No further adjournment shall be granted.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master